

Red Oak Community School District 1901 N. Broadway Street, Suite A Red Oak, Iowa 51566 712.623.6600 www.redoakschooldistrict.com

## **Regular Board of Directors Meeting**

Meeting Location: Red Oak Inman Primary Red Oak Inman Primary School Campus

Monday, December 10, 2018 – 7:00 pm

## - Agenda –

- 1.0 Call to Order Board of Directors President Mark Johnson
- 2.0 Roll Call Board of Directors Secretary Deb Drey
- 3.0 Approval of the Agenda President Mark Johnson
- 4.0 Public Presenters/Guest and Visitors Addressing the Board
- 5.0 Communications
  - 5.1 Good News from Red Oak Schools
  - 5.2 Visitors and Presentations
    - 5.2.1 Members of the Red Oak FFA to report on the National FFA Convention
  - 5.3 Affirmations and Commendations
  - 5.4 Correspondence
  - 5.5 Public Comments
- 6.0 Consent Agenda
  - 6.1 Review and Approval of Minutes from November 26, 2018
  - 6.2 Review and Approval of Monthly Business Reports
  - 6.3 Open Enrollment Requests Consideration as needed

7.0 General Business for the Board of Directors

- 7.1 Old Business
  - 7.1.1 Discussion/Approval of Elementary Buildings Alignment for the 2019-2020 school year
- 7.2 New Business
  - 7.2.1 Discussion/Approval of agreement with Red Oak Community School District (sending agency) and Council Bluffs Community School District (receiving agency) for the 2018-2019 school year
  - 7.2.2 Discussion/Approval of having Red Oak High School Graduation at Russ Benda field for 2019.
  - 7.2.3 Discussion/Approval of rain relocation for Red Oak High School Graduation for 2019
  - 7.2.4 Discussion/Approval of Red Oak Wrestling to attend Six State Stampede Tournament in Kansas City on December 21<sup>st</sup> and December 22<sup>nd</sup>

- 7.2.5 Discussion/Approval of 8<sup>th</sup> grade to travel to Worlds of Fun for Choir performance on April 13<sup>th</sup>, 2019
- 7.2.6 Discussion/Approval of core curriculum courses and course descriptions, English-Language Arts, Mathematics, Science, Social Studies, business program courses and course descriptions
- 7.2.7 Discussion/Approval of curriculum purchases-Discrete math professional development, business curriculum materials
- 7.2.8 Discussion/Approval of early retirement for certified and support staff for the 2019-2020 school year

## Personnel Considerations

7.2.9 Discussion/Approval of hiring of Rylie Rohrer as Middle School Girls Basketball Coach for the 2018-2019 school year

## 8.0 Reports

8.1 Administrative

8.2 Future Conferences, Workshops, Seminars

8.3 Other Announcements

9.0 Next Board of Directors Meeting:

Monday, December 17, 2018 – 7:00 pm Red Oak Inman Primary Red Oak CSD Inman Primary Campus

10.0 Adjournment